
 

140 Sylvan Avenue Suite 200 Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632 
Phone: (201) 947-1000 Fax: (201) 947-9009 

www.sourceatlantique.com *** www.ifyoucare.com ***  info@sourceatlantique.com  

 

 

 
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

 
 

Manufacturer: Source Atlantique Inc. 140 Sylvan Avenue,  

 Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632 
 

Products: If You Care Baking Sheets FSC 
 

Material: Unbleached silicone treated greaseproof paper manufactured from 
virgin fibre. The material is fully biodegradable. 

 
Intended Use: Products are intended for preparing food in the oven. 

 

Usage conditions: The above mentioned products are suitable for food contact with dry, 

moist and fatty foodstuffs in microwave ovens and conventional ovens 
at max. 220 °C/425 °F for a time of 30 min. Product material is tested 
according the LFGB methods (Methods for testing papers and boards 
for food packaging, state of 2000, corresponding to the method no.80.56 
within the Official Collection of Test Methods according to § 64 of the 
Foodstuffs and animal Feed Code – LFGB 12.8.2011) 

 
The above mentioned products are in compliance with following regulations: 

▪ Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council, of 27 October 2004, 

on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, article 3 
▪ Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006, of 22 December 2006, on good manufacturing practice for 

materials and articles intended to come into contact with food 
▪ BfR XXXVI and XXXVI/2. Paper and Paperboard for Baking Purposes, Issue 80, 2013 
▪ FDA CFR 21, 176.170 “Components of paper and paperboard in contact with aqueous and fatty foods” and 

176.180 “Components of paper and paperboard in contact with dry food”, 1.4.2011 
▪ French degree n° 2007-766 with supplement of decree n° 2008-1469 
▪ Directive 94/62/EC on Packaging and packaging waste 

 
If You Care Parchment Sheet comply with Food Safety standard ISO 22000:2005, certified October 
27, 2016 and Quality System standard ISO 9001:2015, certified October 27, 2016, as well as 
Environmental Management System 14001:2015, certified October 27, 2016 and Occupational 
Health and Safety Management System OHSAS 18001, also certified October 27, 2016. 

 
Source Atlantique Inc. is certified with FSC for FSC Mix, FSC Recycled and FSC Controlled 
Wood, April 20, 2019. The above mentioned product items are traceable following the (EC) No 
1935/2004, §17. Every item contains a stamped date code that includes batch code, number of 
the day from the beginning of the year, last two digits of the year and time of the day. With the 

http://www.sourceatlantique.com/
http://www.ifyoucare.com/
mailto:info@sourceatlantique.com


 

140 Sylvan Avenue Suite 200 Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632 
Phone: (201) 947-1000 Fax: (201) 947-9009 

www.sourceatlantique.com *** www.ifyoucare.com ***  info@sourceatlantique.com  

 

batch code part, we can match the item to the itemised list that contains date coding and batch 
coding of the raw materials, with which we are able to trace one step back. 

 
This document is valid from its date until informed by the manufacturer. 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

  Charlotte Abella 

 VP Marketing 

 Source Atlantique Inc./If You Care 

 2020-06-09 

 

 

 

 

http://www.sourceatlantique.com/
http://www.ifyoucare.com/
mailto:info@sourceatlantique.com

